FAST FACTS - Fall 2019 (FINAL)

California State University, Bakersfield

Enrollment by Student Level
Total Enrollment

Undergraduate - First Bachelors
Undergraduate - Transitory / High School Students
Post-Baccalaureate - Second Bachelors / Unclassified/Transitory
Post-Baccalaureate - Credential
Graduate - Masters
Graduate - Doctorate
Grand Total

Enrollment by Student Level & Type
Undergraduate - First Bachelors
First-Time Freshmen
New Transfers
Continuing, Returning Students
First Bachelors Sub-Total

Undergraduate - Transitory or High School Students
Concurrently Enrolled College Students
Visiting College Students
High School Students - Special Programs
Undergrad Transitory Sub-Total

Post-Baccalaureate - Second Bachelors or Unclassified / Transitory
First-Time Students
Continuing, Returning, Transferred, Transitory Students
2nd Bac/Unclass Sub-Total

Post-Baccalaureate - Credential
First-Time Student
Continuing, Returning, Transferred Students
Credential Sub-Total

Graduate - Masters
First-Time Student
Transfered, Returning, Transitory, Continuing
Masters Sub-Total

Graduate - Doctorate
First-Time Student
Transfered, Returning, Transitory, Continuing
Doctorate Sub-Total

Enroliment by Age Group
Undergraduate - First Bachelors
Under 25
25 and older
First Bachelors Sub-Total

Graduate - Masters
Under 25
25 and older
Masters Sub-Total
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STATESIDE ENROLLMENT
Enrollment by Gender # %
# % Undergraduate - First Bachelors
Female 5,971 62%
9,572 85% Male 3,601 38%
231 2% First Bachelors Sub-Total 9,572 100%
84 1% Graduate - Masters
535 5% Female 523 70%
749 % Male 226 30%
35 0% Masters Sub-Total 749 100%
11,206 100%
Enroliment by Gender Identification
U_Grad Grad
1stBA/BS  Masters
# % Man 2,571 382
Woman 4,342 802
1,561 16% Trans Man 8 2
1,486 16% Trans Woman 2 0
6,525 68% Genderqueer/Gender Non-Confirming 15 1
9,572 100% Not Sure 8 0
Another Identity 1 0
Decline to state 99 38
No Response 2,757 178
73 32% Gender Identity Sub-Total 9,803 1,403
3 1% Note: Gender identifty data is self-reported on a student's application
155 67%
231 100%
Total Enrollment by Time Basis # %
Undergraduate - First Bachelors
Full-Time Students 8,390 88%
29 35% Part-Time Students 1,182 12%
55 65% First Bachelors Sub-Total 9,572 100%
84 100%
Graduate - Masters
Full-Time Students 549 73%
Part-Time Students 200 27%
250 47% Masters Sub-Total 749 100%
285 53%
535 100%
Enrollment by Campus # %
Undergraduate - First Bachelors
Bakersfield Campus 9,156 96%
344 46% Antelope Valley Campus 416 4%
405 54% First Bachelors Sub-Total 9,572 100%
749 100%
Post-Baccalaureate - Credential
Bakersfield Campus 412 7%
Antelope Valley Campus 123 23%
10 29% Credential Sub-Total 535 100%
25 1%
35 100% Graduate - Masters
Bakersfield Campus 712 95%
Antelope Valley Campus 37 5%
# % Masters Sub-Total 749 100%
7,435 78% Graduate - Doctorate
2,137 22% Bakersfield Campus 32 91%
9,572 100% Antelope Valley Campus 3 9%
Masters Sub-Total 35 100%
161 21% Bakersfield Campus 10,624 95%
588 79% Antelope Valley Campus 582 5%
749 100% GRAND TOTAL - ALL STATESIDE STUDENTS 11,206 100%




STATESIDE ENROLLMENT (continued)

Enroliment by Race/Ethnicity # %
Undergraduate - First Bachelors
Asian 650 %
African American or Black 461 5%
Caucasian or White 1,561 16%
Hispanic or Latino 6,072 63%
Native American 46 0%
Pacific Islander 20 0%
Two or More Races 212 2%
Unknown Race/Ethnicity 196 2%
Non-Resident Alien 354 4%
First Bachelors Sub-Total 9,572 100%
Post-Baccalaureate - Credential
Asian 12 2%
African American or Black 24 4%
Caucasian or White 178 33%
Hispanic or Latino 270 50%
Native American 6 1%
Pacific Islander 0 0%
Two or More Races 12 2%
Unknown Race/Ethnicity 27 5%
Non-Resident Alien 6 1%
Credential Sub-Total 535 100%
Graduate - Masters
Asian 55 %
African American or Black 31 4%
Caucasian or White 171 23%
Hispanic or Latino 423 56%
Native American 2 0%
Pacific Islander 0 0%
Two or More Races 21 3%
Unknown Race/Ethnicity 27 4%
Non-Resident Alien 19 3%
Masters Sub-Total 749 100%
TOTAL STATESIDE STUDENTS
Asian 758 %
African American or Black 542 5%
Caucasian or White 1,984 18%
Hispanic or Latino 6,882 61%
Native American 56 0%
Pacific Islander 22 0%
Two or More Races 259 2%
Unknown Race/Ethnicity 321 3%
Non-Resident Alien 382 3%
GRAND TOTAL - ALL STATESIDE STUDENTS 11,206 100%

Total Enroliment by School #
Both Campuses and All Students
School of Arts & Humanities 1,108
School of Business & Public Admin 1,829
School of Natural Sci, Math, & Eng 2,905
School of Social Sciences & Educ 4,975
Undeclared or Interdisciplinary 389
Total 11,206
AV CAMPUS ONLY Enrollment by Student Level & Major #
Undergraduate - First Bachelors
Art 1
Business Administration 90
Child Adolescent Family Studies 52
Criminal Justice 56
English 1
History 1
Interdisciplinary Studies 17
Liberal Studies 62
Nursing, BSN Program 1
Nursing, RN to BSN Program 32
Political Science 1
Psychology 3
Sociology 99
AV First Bachelors Sub-Total 416
Post-Baccalaureate - Credential
Education - Credential 123
AV Credential Sub-Total 123
Graduate - Masters
Business Administration 12
Education 21
English 1
Nursing, RN to BSN Program 1
Social Work 1
Spanish 1
AV Masters Sub-Total 37
Graduate - Doctorate
Educational Leadership 3
AV Doctorate Sub-Total 3
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10%
16%
26%
44%
3%
100%

%

0%
21.6%
12.5%
13.5%

0.2%
0.2%
4.1%
14.9%
0.2%
7.7%
0.2%
0.7%
23.8%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

32.4%
56.8%
2.1%
2.7%
2.7%
2.7%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
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FAST FACTS - Fall 2019
California State University, Bakersfield

STATESIDE ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR

Total Enroliment by Major
Both Campuses

Undergraduate - First Bachelors
Agricultural Business
Anthropology
Art
Biochemistry
Biology
Business Administration

Child Adolescent Family Studies

Chemistry
Communications
Computer Engineering
Computer Science
Criminal Justice
Economics

Electrical Engineering
Engineering Sciences
English

Environmental Resource Management

Geology

Global Intel & National Security
History

Human Biological Sciences
Interdisciplinary Studies
Kinesiology

Liberal Studies
Mathematics

Music

Natural Sciences

Nursing, BSN Program
Nursing, RN-to-BSN Program
Philosophy

Physics

Political Science
Psychology

Public Administration
Religious Studies
Sociology

Spanish

Theatre Arts

Undeclared (Pre-Nursing Concentration)

Undeclared (No Concentration)

First Bachelors Sub-Total

72
29
128
102
537
1,372
349
64
276
110
309
668
71
169
262
217
38
49

187
248
29
493
974
168
60
17
163
80
37
18
133
968
20

446
93

24
458
127
9,572

0.8%
0.3%
1.3%
1.1%
5.6%
14.3%
3.6%
0.7%
2.9%
1.1%
3.2%
7.0%
0.7%
1.8%
2.7%
2.3%
0.4%
0.5%
0.0%
2.0%
2.6%
0.3%
5.2%
10.2%
1.8%
0.6%
0.2%
17%
0.8%
0.4%
0.2%
1.4%
10.1%
0.2%
0.1%
4.7%
1.0%
0.3%
4.8%
1.3%
100.0%

Total Enrollment by Major (cont)
Both Campuses
Post-Baccalaureate - Credential

Education - Credential

Both Campuses

Graduate - Masters
Biology
Business Administration
Counseling Psychology
Education
Education - Counseling
English
Geology
Health Care Administration
History
Interdisciplinary Studies
Nursing
Public Administration
Social Work
Spanish

Both Campuses
Graduate - Doctorate
Educational Leadership

Credential Sub-Total

Masters Sub-Total

Doctorate Sub-Total

535
535

28
139
54
62
69
33
22
19
12

38
95
154
24
749

35
35
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100.0%
100.0%

3.7%
18.6%
7.2%
8.3%
9.2%
4.4%
2.9%
2.5%
1.6%
0.0%
5.1%
12.7%
20.6%
3.2%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%



