California State University, Bakersfield

STATESIDE ENROLLMENT

			Enrollment by Gender		#	%
Enrollment by Student Level	#	%	Undergraduate - First Bachelors			
Total Enrollment			Female		5,971	62%
Undergraduate - First Bachelors	9,572	85%	Male		3,601	38%
Undergraduate - Transitory / High School Students	231	2%		First Bachelors Sub-Total	9,572	100%
Post-Baccalaureate - Second Bachelors / Unclassified/Transitory	84	1%	Graduate - Masters		500	700/
Post-Baccalaureate - Credential	535	5%	Female		523	70%
Graduate - Masters	749	7%	Male	Mantana Carlo Tatal	226	30%
Graduate - Doctorate Grand Total	35 11,206	0% 100%		Masters Sub-Total	749	100%
Gidilu Toldi	11,200	100%	Enrollment by Gender Identification			
			Emolinent by Gender Identification		U Grad	Grad
					1st BA/BS	Masters
Enrollment by Student Level & Type	#	%	Man		2,571	382
Undergraduate - First Bachelors	"	70	Woman		4,342	802
First-Time Freshmen	1,561	16%	Trans Man		8	2
New Transfers	1,486	16%	Trans Woman		2	0
Continuing, Returning Students	6,525	68%	Genderqueer/Gender Non-Confirming		15	1
First Bachelors Sub-Total	9,572	100%	Not Sure		8	0
	·		Another Identity		1	0
			Decline to state		99	38
Undergraduate - Transitory or High School Students			No Response		2,757	178
Concurrently Enrolled College Students	73	32%	· ·	Gender Identity Sub-Total	9,803	1,403
Visiting College Students	3	1%	Note: Gender identifty data is self-reported on a s	tudent's application		
High School Students - Special Programs	155	67%				
Undergrad Transitory Sub-Total	231	100%				
			Total Enrollment by Time Basis		#	%
			Undergraduate - First Bachelors			
Post-Baccalaureate - Second Bachelors or Unclassified / Transitory			Full-Time Students		8,390	88%
First-Time Students	29	35%	Part-Time Students	_	1,182	12%
Continuing, Returning, Transferred, Transitory Students	55	65%		First Bachelors Sub-Total	9,572	100%
2nd Bac/Unclass Sub-Total	84	100%				
			Graduate - Masters			
			Full-Time Students		549	73%
Post-Baccalaureate - Credential			Part-Time Students	_	200	27%
First-Time Student	250	47%		Masters Sub-Total	749	100%
Continuing, Returning, Transferred Students	285	53%				
Credential Sub-Total	535	100%				
			Enrollment by Campus		#	%
			Undergraduate - First Bachelors		0.457	0.404
Graduate - Masters	244	4707	Bakersfield Campus		9,156	96%
First-Time Student	344	46%	Antelope Valley Campus	First Death stone Cult Tatal	416	4%
Transfered, Returning, Transitory, Continuing	405 749	54% 100%		First Bachelors Sub-Total	9,572	100%
Masters Sub-Total	749	100%	Past Passalauranta Cradential			
			Post-Baccalaureate - Credential Bakersfield Campus		412	77%
Graduate - Doctorate			Antelope Valley Campus		123	23%
First-Time Student	10	29%	Anticiope valley Campus	Credential Sub-Total	535	100%
Transfered, Returning, Transitory, Continuing	25	71%		Crederillar Sub-Total	555	10070
Doctorate Sub-Total	35	100%	Graduate - Masters			
Doctorate Sub Total	33	10070	Bakersfield Campus		712	95%
			Antelope Valley Campus		37	5%
Enrollment by Age Group	#	%	vanoj vanipus	Masters Sub-Total	749	100%
Undergraduate - First Bachelors	**	• •				
Under 25	7,435	78%	Graduate - Doctorate			
25 and older	2,137	22%	Bakersfield Campus		32	91%
First Bachelors Sub-Total	9,572	100%	Antelope Valley Campus		3	9%
			. ,	Masters Sub-Total	35	100%
Graduate - Masters						
Under 25	161	21%	Bakersfield Campus		10,624	95%
25 and older	588	79%	Antelope Valley Campus		582	5%
Masters Sub-Total	749	100%	GRAND TOTAL - A	ALL STATESIDE STUDENTS	11,206	100%
						·

STATESIDE ENROLLMENT (continued)

Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity		#	%	Total Enrollment by School		#	%
Undergraduate - First Bachelors		/50	70/	Both Campuses and All Students		4 400	400/
Asian		650	7%	School of Arts & Humanities		1,108	10%
African American or Black		461	5%	School of Business & Public Admin		1,829	16%
Caucasian or White		1,561	16%	School of Natural Sci, Math, & Eng		2,905	26%
Hispanic or Latino		6,072	63%	School of Social Sciences & Educ		4,975	44%
Native American		46	0%	Undeclared or Interdisciplinary	<u> </u>	389	3%
Pacific Islander		20	0%		Total	11,206	100%
Two or More Races		212	2%				
Unknown Race/Ethnicity		196	2%	AV CAMPUS CAUVE II II OLI		,,	0/
Non-Resident Alien	51 . D . J . G . T . J .	354	4%	AV CAMPUS ONLY Enrollment by Studer	nt Level & Major	#	%
	First Bachelors Sub-Total	9,572	100%				
				Undergraduate - First Bachelors			00/
				Art		1	0%
Post-Baccalaureate - Credential		40	00/	Business Administration		90	21.6%
Asian		12	2%	Child Adolescent Family Studies		52	12.5%
African American or Black		24	4%	Criminal Justice		56	13.5%
Caucasian or White		178	33%	English		1	0.2%
Hispanic or Latino		270	50%	History		1	0.2%
Native American		6	1%	Interdisciplinary Studies		17	4.1%
Pacific Islander		0	0%	Liberal Studies		62	14.9%
Two or More Races		12	2%	Nursing, BSN Program		1	0.2%
Unknown Race/Ethnicity		27	5%	Nursing, RN to BSN Program		32	7.7%
Non-Resident Alien	<u> </u>	6	1%	Political Science		1	0.2%
	Credential Sub-Total	535	100%	Psychology		3	0.7%
				Sociology	-	99	23.8%
Graduate - Masters					AV First Bachelors Sub-Total	416	100.0%
Asian		55	7%				
African American or Black		31	4%	Post-Baccalaureate - Credential			
Caucasian or White		171	23%	Education - Credential		123	100.0%
Hispanic or Latino		423	56%	Eddedion oredenial	AV Credential Sub-Total	123	100.0%
Native American		2	0%		AV Cicucillai Sub-Total	123	100.070
Pacific Islander		0	0%				
Two or More Races		21	3%	Graduate - Masters			
Unknown Race/Ethnicity		27	4%	Business Administration		12	32.4%
Non-Resident Alien		19	3%	Education		21	56.8%
Non-Resident Allen	Masters Sub-Total	749	100%	English		1	2.7%
	iviasters Sub-Total	747	10070	Nursing, RN to BSN Program		1	2.7%
				Social Work		1	2.7%
TOTAL STATESIDE STUDENTS				Spanish		1	2.7%
Asian		758	7%	Эранізн	AV Masters Sub-Total	37	100.0%
African American or Black		542	5%		UA MIOSICIO OND. I OIGI	31	100.070
Caucasian or White		1,984	18%				
Hispanic or Latino		6,882	61%	Graduate - Doctorate			
Native American		56	0%	Educational Leadership		3	100.0%
Pacific Islander		22	0%	Educational Leadership	AV Doctorate Sub-Total	3	100.0%
Two or More Races		259	2%		AV DUCTUIAIC SUD-TUTAL	3	100.070
Unknown Race/Ethnicity		321	3%				
Non-Resident Alien		382	3%				
	AL - ALL STATESIDE STUDENTS	11,206	100%				
GIVAIND TOTA	" VEF SIVIESIDE SIODENIS	11,200	10070				

FAST FACTS - Fall 2019 10/21/2019

California State University, Bakersfield

Theatre Arts

Undeclared (Pre-Nursing Concentration)

Undeclared (No Concentration)

STATESIDE ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR			Total Enrollment by Major (cont)		#	%
Total Enrollment by Major	#	%	Both Campuses		"	70
Both Campuses	"	70	Post-Baccalaureate - Credential			
Undergraduate - First Bachelors			Education - Credential		535	100.0%
Agricultural Business	72	0.8%	Zaasansii sisasina	Credential Sub-Total	535	100.0%
Anthropology	29	0.3%				
Art	128	1.3%				
Biochemistry	102	1.1%	Both Campuses			
Biology	537	5.6%	Graduate - Masters			
Business Administration	1,372	14.3%	Biology		28	3.7%
Child Adolescent Family Studies	349	3.6%	Business Administration		139	18.6%
Chemistry	64	0.7%	Counseling Psychology		54	7.2%
Communications	276	2.9%	Education		62	8.3%
Computer Engineering	110	1.1%	Education - Counseling		69	9.2%
Computer Science	309	3.2%	English		33	4.4%
Criminal Justice	668	7.0%	Geology		22	2.9%
Economics	71	0.7%	Health Care Administration		19	2.5%
Electrical Engineering	169	1.8%	History		12	1.6%
Engineering Sciences	262	2.7%	Interdisciplinary Studies		0	0.0%
English	217	2.3%	Nursing		38	5.1%
Environmental Resource Management	38	0.4%	Public Administration		95	12.7%
Geology	49	0.5%	Social Work		154	20.6%
Global Intel & National Security	0	0.0%	Spanish		24	3.2%
History	187	2.0%		Masters Sub-Total	749	100.0%
Human Biological Sciences	248	2.6%				
Interdisciplinary Studies	29	0.3%				
Kinesiology	493	5.2%	Both Campuses			
Liberal Studies	974	10.2%	Graduate - Doctorate			
Mathematics	168	1.8%	Educational Leadership		35	100.0%
Music	60	0.6%		Doctorate Sub-Total	35	100.0%
Natural Sciences	17	0.2%				
Nursing, BSN Program	163	1.7%				
Nursing, RN-to-BSN Program	80	0.8%				
Philosophy	37	0.4%				
Physics	18	0.2%				
Political Science	133	1.4%				
Psychology	968	10.1%				
Public Administration	20	0.2%				
Religious Studies	7	0.1%				
Sociology	446	4.7%				
Spanish The star Adv	93	1.0%				

24

458

127

9,572

First Bachelors Sub-Total

0.3%

4.8%

1.3%

100.0%